



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.14078 of 2025**

***Om Sai College of Pharmacy & Health*** .... ***Petitioner***  
***Sciences, Berhampur, Dist.-Ganjam***

Mr. R.P. Kar, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Berhampur Municipal Corporation,*** .... ***Opposite Party***  
***Berhampur***

Mr. R.C. Sahoo, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER**  
**24.06.2025**

**Order No.**

01.

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. R.C. Sahoo, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party and undertakes to file his reply within a week. One extra copy of the brief be served on him within a week.
3. List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**( *B.P. Routray* )**  
***Judge***