



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.14078 of 2025

Om Sai College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences, Ganjam *Petitioner*

Mr. A.N.Ray, Advocate

-versus-

Berhampur Municipal Corporationn, Berhampur, Ganjam *Opposite party*

Ms. S.Pradhan, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
08.07.2025**

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Ms. S.Pradhan, learned counsel submits that Mr. R.C.Sahoo and associates filed their power for Opposite Party on today morning along with counter affidavit. Their name may be indicated in the list.
 3. List this matter on 1st August 2025, as prayed by Mr. Pradhan, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**