



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 14078 of 2025

Om Sai College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Aditya Narayan Ray,
Advocate

-Versus-

Berhampur Municipal Corporation, Berhampur *Opposite Party (s)*
Mr. Ramesh Sahoo,
Advocate

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party seeks one week time to file reply. This Court had already granted time for filing counter on the last date of listing.
3. In order to discourage the culture of adjournment, this Court deems it proper to impose a cost of Rs.10,000/- on the Opposite Party. The said cost shall be deposited to the State Legal Service Authority within two weeks from today.
4. List this matter on 25.03.2026.
5. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to any of the parties.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge